#### 501981974 07/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sergey Eidelman	03/18/2010
Anne-Marie Turgeon	03/18/2010
Tibor Ivanyi	03/18/2010
David Hsing-Wang Wong	03/18/2010
Anuj Nath	03/18/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empirix, Inc.
Street Address:	20 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13529789

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Phone: 2155683100

Email: Assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMPX-0123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin L. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_from parent#page1.tif source=Assignment\_from parent#page2.tif

REEL: 028515 FRAME: 0691

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE: 1. Sergey Eidelman (ASSIGNOR)

- 2. Anne-Marie Turgeon (ASSIGNOR)
- 3. (Tibor Ivanyi (ASSIGNOR)
- 4. David Hsing-Wang Wong (ASSIGNOR)
- 5. Anuj Nath (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to EMPIRIX, INC. (ASSIGNEE), of BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

Method for Embedding Meta-Commands in Normal Network Packets (Title of Invention)

Invented by us and described in the attached patent application;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to said Assignee

Signed on

Sergey Eidelman (INVENTOR)

Date

Anne Marie 2	03/18/2010
Anne-Marie Turgeon (INVENTOR)	Date
Tibor Ivanyi (INVENTOR)	3/18/2010 Date
David Hsing-Wang Wong (INVENTOR)	3/16/10 Date
Anuj Nath (INVENTOR)	03/18/2010 Date